
University of Nebraska

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 37-22   Home: 21-6   Away: 14-11   Neutral: 2-5   Big Ten: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Meyers, Jake  . 3 2 6 57-57 227 39 74 12 6 2 29 104  . 4 5 8 20 10 24 1  . 4 0 2 2 3 10-13 99 10 0 1.000

Schreiber, Scott  . 3 2 5 48-48 197 34 64 10 1 16 55 124  . 6 2 9 15 7 39 2  . 3 9 1 1 0 3-6 243 17 2  . 9 9 2

Miller, Ben  . 3 1 7 59-59 243 35 77 16 0 6 46 111  . 4 5 7 22 7 37 5  . 3 8 8 1 0 0-0 351 23 1  . 9 9 7

Boldt, Ryan  . 2 8 8 59-59 257 48 74 14 2 5 30 107  . 4 1 6 20 4 36 3  . 3 4 4 4 0 20-29 142 2 2  . 9 8 6

Placzek, Jake  . 2 8 6 59-57 189 47 54 14 0 6 32 86  . 4 5 5 56 10 52 1  . 4 6 0 6 7 7-10 30 123 14  . 9 1 6

Reveles, Steven  . 2 7 1 58-58 210 30 57 11 0 4 26 80  . 3 8 1 9 5 25 7  . 3 1 6 1 4 11-17 93 194 10  . 9 6 6

Alvarado, Luis  . 2 5 1 53-44 179 28 45 5 0 2 14 56  . 3 1 3 17 1 32 7  . 3 1 8 1 0 4-6 74 16 4  . 9 5 7

Schleppenbach, Jake  . 2 2 0 54-52 173 17 38 7 0 0 18 45  . 2 6 0 21 0 32 2  . 2 9 8 4 3 4-7 110 198 7  . 9 7 8

--------------------

Waldron, Mike  . 2 8 6 6-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000

Wilkening, Jesse  . 2 7 0 33-30 111 11 30 4 0 1 12 37  . 3 3 3 11 3 25 3  . 3 5 2 0 1 1-1 178 29 2  . 9 9 0

Fish, Taylor  . 2 6 1 36-34 115 12 30 6 0 1 16 39  . 3 3 9 7 8 24 3  . 3 3 8 3 6 0-0 170 31 4  . 9 8 0

Dilday, Elijah  . 2 2 6 19-18 62 11 14 1 2 0 5 19  . 3 0 6 3 1 15 1  . 2 7 3 0 0 1-1 32 1 0 1.000

Klemke, Cole  . 2 2 0 17-11 41 5 9 2 0 0 5 11  . 2 6 8 2 2 14 1  . 2 8 3 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

Altavilla, Angelo  . 2 1 1 14-2 19 2 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 1 1 4 0 4 0  . 3 4 8 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000

Childs, Brady  . 0 0 0 5-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

Henwood, Alex  . 0 0 0 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Johnson, AJ  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 1 59 2037 325 572 102 11 43 292 825  . 4 0 5 213 58 363 36  . 3 6 1 24 24 62-92 1583 719 56  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 5 3 59 1975 260 500 62 6 28 231 658  . 3 3 3 233 35 382 51  . 3 4 0 15 38 28-50 1548 602 76  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (484), Opp (454). DPs turned - Team (60), Opp (46). CI - Team (1), Wilkening, J 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (5),

Miller, B. 4, Boldt, R. 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Alvarado, L. 2, Reveles, S. 2, Schreiber, S 2, Boldt, R. 1, Klemke, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Meyers, Jake  1 . 4 2 6-1 9 9 0 0/1 0 50.2 37 8 8 10 26 3 1 2  . 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Eddins, Reece  1 . 8 5 4-3 26 0 0 0/3 1 48.2 43 15 10 21 30 5 1 1  . 2 4 3 4 1 0 3 3

Waldron, Matt  2 . 8 7 7-3 13 11 1 1/2 0 75.1 73 32 24 15 56 6 1 5  . 2 5 7 4 5 1 1 5

Burkamper, Derek  3 . 0 9 6-3 15 12 0 0/1 0 70.0 55 30 24 34 55 6 1 3  . 2 1 9 8 3 0 3 4

McSteen, Jake  4 . 5 6 2-2 14 7 0 0/1 0 47.1 56 24 24 16 23 6 1 4  . 2 9 9 3 5 0 1 4

King, Garett  5 . 6 4 4-2 19 6 0 0/1 1 44.2 51 31 28 21 41 9 0 2  . 2 8 3 1 4 0 0 2

--------------------

Miller, Ben  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Luensmann, Chad  1 . 1 8 1-2 28 0 0 0/5 13 38.0 21 8 5 12 23 2 0 1  . 1 7 1 1 4 0 1 7

Palkert, Robbie  2 . 8 8 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 1 25.0 27 8 8 7 19 4 0 2  . 2 7 8 4 2 0 0 2

Chesnut, Jeff  3 . 0 9 3-2 30 0 0 0/2 0 32.0 32 16 11 18 27 2 0 1  . 2 6 4 3 2 0 2 2

Knutson, Max  4 . 3 8 3-1 17 5 0 0/0 0 37.0 35 19 18 22 34 6 0 1  . 2 5 0 9 3 0 3 4

Waldron, Mike  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Hood, Byron  8 . 0 0 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 4 8 8 8 9 0 0 1  . 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 0

Engelken, Zack  8 . 5 3 0-2 9 5 0 0/2 0 19.0 19 18 18 14 20 4 1 3  . 2 5 7 1 1 0 0 2

Chandler, Sean  9 . 6 4 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 11 11 10 17 9 2 0 0  . 2 8 2 5 0 0 0 0

Howell, Colton 10.90 0-1 6 4 0 0/1 0 17.1 25 21 21 14 8 6 0 1  . 3 4 2 1 1 1 0 1

Frazier, Ethan 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 1  . 4 1 7 2 1 0 0 0

Steinhoff, Mitch 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 8 9 37-22 59 59 1 8/7 16 527.2 500 260 228 233 382 62 6 28  . 2 5 3 48 35 2 15 38

Opponents  4 . 9 5 22-37 59 59 1 2/2 7 516.0 572 325 284 213 363 102 11 43  . 2 8 1 57 58 5 24 24

PB - Team (12), Wilkening, J 6, Fish, T. 5, Childs, B. 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (8), Fish, T. 2, McSteen, J. 2, Waldron,

Ma. 2, Meyers, J. 1, Wilkening, J 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Wilkening, J (15-27), Fish, T. (13-20), McSteen, J. (6-9), King, G.

(5-8), Burkamper, D (6-7), Eddins, R. (2-5), Meyers, J. (1-5), Waldron, Ma. (1-4), Engelken, Z. (3-3), Chesnut, J. (2-3),

Howell, C. (2-2), Knutson, M. (0-2), Luensmann, C (0-1), Palkert, R. (0-1).



University of Nebraska

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jul 12, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Meyers, Jake 109 99 10 0 1.000 1 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

Dilday, Elijah 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Klemke, Cole 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McSteen, Jake 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Childs, Brady 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

King, Garett 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Chesnut, Jeff 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Waldron, Mike 7 7 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Altavilla, Angelo 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Palkert, Robbie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Knutson, Max 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chandler, Sean 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howell, Colton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Frazier, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Henwood, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Miller, Ben 375 351 23 1  . 9 9 7 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schreiber, Scott 262 243 17 2  . 9 9 2 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilkening, Jesse 209 178 29 2  . 9 9 0 1 15 12  . 5 5 6 6 1

Boldt, Ryan 146 142 2 2  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fish, Taylor 205 170 31 4  . 9 8 0 2 13 7  . 6 5 0 5 0

Schleppenbach, Jake 315 110 198 7  . 9 7 8 49 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reveles, Steven 297 93 194 10  . 9 6 6 41 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alvarado, Luis 94 74 16 4  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eddins, Reece 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Luensmann, Chad 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Placzek, Jake 167 30 123 14  . 9 1 6 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

Waldron, Matt 22 3 16 3  . 8 6 4 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Burkamper, Derek 17 5 8 4  . 7 6 5 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Engelken, Zack 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Johnson, AJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Steinhoff, Mitch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hood, Byron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2358 1583 719 56  . 9 7 6 60 28 22  . 5 6 0 12 1

Opponents 2226 1548 602 76  . 9 6 6 46 62 30  . 6 7 4 13 1

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 0.8 IP/Game


